of periods presented and is useful to the reader to better understand trends in the Partnership's operations. The pro forma adjustments, as discussed in the
footnotes below, only give effect to events that are (1) directly attributable to the formation of the Partnership; (2) factually supportable; and (3) expected to
have a continuing effect on the consolidated results of the Partnership.

The following information is for informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of future results. The following pro forma
financial data was derived from the Partnership's combined financial information, Enogex consolidated financial information and certain adjustments
described below. Further, management does not believe that the pro forma financial data is necessarily indicative of the financial data that would have been
reported by the Partnership had the acquisition of Enogex closed prior to the historical period presented, future results of the Partnership, or other transactions
that resulted in the formation of the Partnership.

41

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the three months ended June 30, 2013

Enable Midstream

Partners, LP Historical  Enogex Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma
 (In millions)

Revenues $ 612  $ 166  $ —  $ 778
Cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization 323  129  (1) A 451
Operating Expenses:

Operation and maintenance 109  16  —  125
Depreciation and amortization 51  10  5 A 66
Taxes other than income tax 13  1  —  14

Total Operating Expenses 173  27  5  205
Operating income 116  10  (4)  122
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense (16)  (2)  (2) C (13)
   1 A
   6 B

Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates 4  —  (2) E 2
Interest income—affiliated companies 1  —  (1) B —
Other, net —  1  —  1

Total Other Income (Expense) (11)  (1)  2  (10)
Income Before Income Taxes 105  9  (2)  112

Income tax expense (benefit) (1,233)  —  (5) D (1,238)
Net Income 1,338  9  3  1,350

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 1  —  —  1
Net Income attributable to Enable Midstream Partners, LP $ 1,337  $ 9  $ 3  $ 1,349

(A) This adjustment reflects the acquisition of Enogex on May 1, 2013:
Cost of Goods Sold, Excluding Depreciation and Amortization. The impact of recognizing liabilities for loss contracts at May 1, 2013 results in a
reduction to cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization, of $1 million during the three months ended June 30, 2013.

Depreciation and Amortization. As a result of applying purchase accounting to the acquisition of Enogex, property, plant and equipment and
identifiable intangible assets were recorded at their fair value, resulting in additional depreciation and amortization expense. The impact of the step-

[…]

companies with CenterPoint Energy and OGE Energy, historically held by the Partnership and Enogex, respectively, by a total of $5 million during the three
months ended June 30, 2013.

(C) Interest Expense. This adjustment reflects the entrance into the $1.05 billion Term Loan Facility on May 1, 2013: this issuance results in an increase in
interest expense of $2 million during the three months ended June 30, 2013.

42

Table of Contents

(D) Income Tax Expense. Upon conversion to a limited partnership on May 1, 2013, the Partnership’s earnings are no longer subject to income tax (other than
Texas state margin taxes) and are taxable at the individual partner level. The pro forma adjustment to income taxes for the three months ended June 30, 2013
removes $5 million of historical income tax expense.

(E) Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates. The 25.05% interest in SESH distributed to CenterPoint Energy results in a pro forma reduction to earnings
of equity method affiliates of $2 million during the three months ended June 30, 2013.

43

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the six months ended June 30, 2013

Enable Midstream

Partners, LP Historical  Enogex Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma
 (In millions)

Revenues $ 873  $ 630  $ 1 A $ 1,504
Cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization 368  489  (4) A 853
Operating Expenses:

Operation and maintenance 178  63  —  241
Depreciation and amortization 81  37  20 A 138
Taxes other than income tax 22  8  —  30

Total Operating Expenses 281  108  20  409
Operating income 224  33  (15)  242
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense (40)  (11)  (7) C (25)
   4 A
   29 B

Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates 9   (4) E 5
Interest income—affiliated companies 8   (8) B —
Other, net —  10  —  10

Total Other Income (Expense) (23)  (1)  14  (10)
Income Before Income Taxes 201  32  (1)  232

Income tax expense (benefit) (1,196)  —  (42) D (1,238)
Net Income 1,397  32  41  1,470

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 1  —  —  1
Net Income attributable to Enable Midstream Partners, LP $ 1,396  $ 32  $ 41  $ 1,469

(A) This adjustment reflects the acquisition of Enogex on May 1, 2013:
Revenue. The impact of removing the historical amortization and the historical recognition of deferred revenues at May 1, 2013 results in a net
increase to revenue of $1 million during the six months ended June 30, 2013.

Cost of Goods Sold, Excluding Depreciation and Amortization. The impact of recognizing liabilities for Enogex loss contracts at May 1, 2013 results
in a reduction to cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization, of $4 million during the six months ended June 30, 2013.

Depreciation and Amortization. As a result of applying purchase accounting to the acquisition of Enogex, property, plant and equipment and